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1475 N Scottsdale Rd F:
{ SDVOSE ©

@ Va n d a hl Scottsdale, AZ 85257

Engineering Mailing: PO Box 6898
Goodyear, AZ 85338

SDVOSB AZ1IC 263936 B-O1 COMM.

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

RFINO:1

PROJECT NAME: RELOCATE DEMENTIA
UNIT

PROJECT NO:VAPN 513-107

CONTRACT NO:

DATE SUBMITTED: 10/26/72012

SUBMITTED BY: VANDAHL ENGINEERING

DRAWING NO: AE171& 172
SPEC. SECTION NO: 117300
QUESTION:

A note in the ceiling legend on drawing AE-171 & AE-172 states “Recessed Lift track occurs in
Rooms 102, 104, 106, 108 110 and 202". This note suggests that this is the extent of the patient
lift work required. However, on the same drawings blown up details (3/AE-173) indicates that
patient lift work is also required in Rooms 114 and 214. Are Rooms 114 and 214 to have patient
lifts installed, too?

Response: The note is correct. Patient lifts will not be installed in Rooms 114 or 214.

Also, the specifications refer to two different weight capacity lifts. Can you identify which lifts are
to have a 450 pound capacity and which, if any, are to have a 625 pound capacity.

Response: Bariatric Room 106 gets 625lb capacity lift. All others get 450lb capacity lift.
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